From these 20 potential stope envelopes the 5 best performing were selected to do a cost analysis with
the aim to find the most robust model. The 5 designs selected; envelopes 2, 3, 9, 15 and 17, were selected
mainly on their downside risk. Apart from having good baseline values they also have relatively better upside
potential than the average upside potential. Envelope 3 is a clear standout as it has the lowest downside risk
and highest upside potential.

7.1. Stochastic analyses 59

Figure 7.2: Stochastic solutions for 5 best random simulations

Figure 7.2 shows the solution ranges for the 5 selected stope envelopes only. This figure indicates the
benchmark case for the selected solutions to which, through the sensitivity analyses, the various scenarios
will be compared.

7.1.3. Price-sensitivity analysis

The five selected best performing stope designs were then tested for price fluctuation. Both copper and Zinc
prices were increased and decreased with respectively 25 and 50 percent. Figure ?? and 7.4 show scenarios
where the metal price was increased, Figure ?? and Figure 7.6 represent decreased metal values. The changed
parameters are shown in table 7.3.

Table 7.3: Changed parameters

Change factor -50% -25% No Change +25% +50%
Copper price (€) 2711 4066,5 5422 6777,5 8133
Zinc price (€) 1292 1938 2584 3230 3876
Change Factor No Change x2 x5
Arsenic penalty (€/0.1 ppm o.l.) 2500 5000 12500

60 7. Results

Figure 7.3: Metal price +25% Figure 7.4: Metal price +50%

With the metal prices increased the possible solution values have gone up as well. Where metal prices
were increased with 25% the values range between 26and 35 million roughly, and where a 50% increase was
considered potential values are between 33 and 45 million. For the 25% metal price increase this means
the lowest possible solution for all envelopes is now higher than their own maximum upside potential with
current - benchmark- metal prices.

Envelope 3 outperforms all other selected envelopes both in downside risk and upside potential.